Installation Instructions
Compact I/O Thermocouple/mV Input
Module
Catalog Number 1769-IT6
Topic Page
Important User Information 2
Hazardous Location Considerations 3
Preventing Electrostatic Discharge 4

Channel diagnostics Over- or under-range and open-circuit by bit reporting
Vendor I.D. code 1
Product type code 10
Product code 36
(1) Rated working voltage is the maximum continuous voltage that can be applied at the input terminal, including the input
signal and the value that floats above ground potential (for example, 30V DC input signal and 20V DC potential above
ground).
(2) For proper operation, both the plus and minus input terminals must be within ±10V DC of analog common.
(3) Repeatability is the ability of the input module to register the same reading in successive measurements for the same input
signal.
(4) Open-circuit detection time is equal to channel update time, which is based on filter frequency.
(5) Maximum current input is limited due to input impedance.
Environmental Specifications - 1769-IT6
Attribute 1769-IT6
Dimensions (HxWxD), approx. 118 x 87 x 35 mm (4.65 x 3.43 x 1.38 in.)
Height including mounting tabs 138 mm (5.43 in.)
Weight, approx. (with carton) 276 g (0.61 lb)
Temperature, storage -40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Temperature, operating 0…60 °C (32…140 °F)
Humidity, operating 5…95% noncondensing
Altitude, operating 2000 m (6561 ft)
Technical Specifications - 1769-IT6
Attribute 1769-IT6
Publication 1769-IN026C-EN-P - February 2010
22     Compact I/O Thermocouple/mV Input Module
Vibration, operating 10…500 Hz, 5 g, 0.030 in. peak-to-peak
Relay operation 2 g(1)
Shock, operating 30 g, 11 ms panel-mounted (20 g, 11 ms DIN rail-mounted)
Relay operation 7.5 g panel-mounted (5 g DIN rail-mounted) (1)
Shock, nonoperating 40 g panel-mounted (30 g DIN rail-mounted)
Radiated and conducted emissions EN50081-2 Class A
Electrical/EMC The module has passed testing at these levels:
• ESD immunity (IEC61000-4-2) • 4 kV contact, 8 kV air, 4 kV indirect
• Radiated immunity (IEC61000-4-3) • 10V/m, 80…1000 MHz, 80% amplitude modulation,
900 MHz keyed carrier
• Fast transient burst (IEC61000-4-4) • 2 kV, 5 kHz
• Surge immunity (IEC61000-4-5) • 1 kV galvanic gun
• Conducted immunity (IEC1000-4-6) • 10V, 0.15…80 MHz(2) (3)
(1) When used with the 1769-OW8 or 1769-OW8I relay output modules.
(2) Conducted immunity frequency range may be 150 kHz…30 MHz if the radiated immunity frequency range is 30…1000 MHz.
(3) For grounded thermocouples, the 10V level is reduced to 3V.
Certifications - 1769-IT6
Certification(1)